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REMINDER: Please remember 
to sign your resident out at the 
Nurse’s Station before taking  
them out of the facility.

Coffee Time is Back!
Community members are Community members are 

welcome to visit on  welcome to visit on  
MondaysMondays from 9:45am- from 9:45am-

10:45am for  10:45am for  
coffee and conversation!coffee and conversation!

Visitors must wear masksVisitors must wear masks



Employee SpotlightEmployee SpotlightEmployee SpotlightEmployee Spotlight
Meet Neva Barnell! She is a CNA/Rehab Aide and has worked at 
BCE since 1996.  

When Neva has some down time, she enjoys crocheting or hunting 
for salt and pepper shakers to add to her vast collection.

Neva loves going to Long John Silvers to dine or enjoying a place of 
spaghetti with garlic bread but don’t ever put a mushroom on her 
plate!
 
Neva loves listening to country music and her favorite performer is 
Steve Perry/Journey. But you won’t hear her listening to any Bach 
or Beethoven!

Neva is a huge Beauty and the Beast fan along with any of the Dis-
ney cartoon movies. She also enjoys watching the cutthroat compe-
tition on American Idol.

When asked what she likes best about working at Brooklyn Community Estate, she loves the hugs 
and smiles from residents and the many stories they have shared. 

Kentucky  Kentucky  
Derby PartyDerby Party



BGM elementary students created chalk art on our porch and brought 

the residents gifts. We love being this close to the school! 

Thank you for all of our entertainment the last 2 days!



June 7
Mary Plants 

June 18
David Kester

EMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYS

June 13
Beth McGrew

June 29
Tiffany Schafbuch

RESIDENT BIRTHDAYSRESIDENT BIRTHDAYS

Porch Sitting and 
Ice Cream



June 1 - 5 Years
Leslie Kirkpatrick

June 9 - 16 Years
Deb Lalli

June 10 - 9 Years
Tiffany Schafbuch

June 13 - 2 Years
David Kirkpatrick

June 29 - 2 Years
Robert Hall

THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  THANK YOU FOR YOUR YEARS OF  
SERVICE AND DEDICATION!SERVICE AND DEDICATION!

Painting flower pots for our table decorations  
for our June 3rd ice cream social! 

We cannot wait to celebrate with all of  
our friends and family! 



BCE Contacts
	 Administrator/Owner		  Shane Sissel		  shane.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Activity Director	 	 	 Tiffany Schafbuch		 tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com

	 Dietary Supervisor		 	 Andrea DeVilder	 	 andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

	 Director of Nursing	 	 Christina Kasal	 	 christina.kasal@bcecares.com

	 Assistant Director of Nursing	 Candace Kriegel	 	 candace.kriegel@bcecares.com

	 Housekeeping Supervisor	 April Ahrens		 	 april.ahrens@bcecares.com

	 HR Manager & Billing	 	 Leslie Kirkpatrick	 	 leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

	 Maintenance Supervisor	 	 Robert Hall	 	 	 robert.hall@bcecares.com

	 Marketing Manager	 	 Cathy Essick	 	 cathy.essick@bcecares.com

	

Do you know of someone that would benefit from home-delivered meals 
in Brooklyn, Guerney, Deep River or the Holiday Lake area? 

If so, contact Andrea at (641) 522-9263 or  
email andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

Brooklyn Community Estate  
had our annual state survey from 

March 28-March 31, 2022.  For 
the second year in a row we are 
deficiency free!  What does this 
mean? During our most recent 
state inspection, surveyors 
found zero deficiencies in care, 

services, or the environment. 
A big thank you to our dedicated 

staff for making this possible!

Learn more at www.BCECares.com


